Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Suoxinda Holdings Limited 索信达控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 3680)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Reference is made to the announcements of Suoxinda Holdings Limited (the "Company") dated 30 March 2021 and 31 March 2021 in relation to, among others, the delay in publication of 2020 Annual Results (the "Prior Announcements"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Prior Announcements.

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 1 April 2021 pending release of an announcement relating to the 2020 annual results of the Company.

As disclosed in the Prior Announcements, the publication of the 2020 Annual Results would be delayed as additional time is required to obtain further information and supporting documents by the Auditor in connection with, among other things, a payment of HK\$8 million service fees made by the Company to a service provider pursuant to a consultancy services agreement entered into between the Company and such service provider.

By Order of the Board
Suoxinda Holdings Limited
Song Hongtao
Chairman of the Board

Hong Kong, 1 April 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive Directors, namely Mr. Song Hongtao, Mr. Wu Xiaohua, Mr. Lam Chun Hung Stanley and Ms. Wang Jing, and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Tu Xinchun, Ms. Zhang Yahan and Dr. Qiao Zhonghua.